Rs.3,20,000/- would be just and proper in the present case. Contention of 

Mr.G.Mishra that the rate of interest, i.e., 7.5% per annum appears to be 

high cannot be accepted as this Court feels the same to be reasonable. 

11. In view of the above, the Insurance Company is directed to pay a 

sum of Rs.3,20,000/- (Rupees three lakh twenty thousand) to the claimant-

respondents towards compensation along with interest at the rate of 7.5% 

per annum from the date of claim application, i.e., 21.11.2006 till the date of 

deposit  before  the Tribunal.  The  entire  amount shall  be deposited by the